
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Japan/Korea Chile/Colombia Turkey/Indonesia Mexico/Argentina

S
ha

re
 o

f p
riv

at
e 

fin
an

ci
ng

 in
 to

ta
l e

du
ca

tio
na

l s
pe

nd
in

g

Figure S11.11. The share of private financing in education: 
diversity of Asian and Latin-American models
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Interpretation. In Japan and Korea, private financing make 66% of total financing (private and public) of higher education, and 10% of total 
financing of primary and secondary education. The share of private financing in higher education varies substantially across countries, with 
several Asian and Latin-American models. The share of private financing is everywhere relatively small regarding primary and secondary 
education (2014-2016 figures). Sources and series: see piketty.pse.ens.fr/ideology. n score 12 point


